opening advertising 
campaign beginning two (2) 
months before the schedule 
date of opening and 
continuing for the first three 
(3) months of operation. 
You must, unless we 
designate otherwise, pay to 
us the Grand Opening 
Advertising Expenditure 
(ranging from Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($12,500) to Fifteen 
Thousand Dollars 
($15,000), as we designate). 
We may require that you pay 
all or some of the Grand 
Opening Advertising 
Expenditure directly to 
designated vendors. We 
collect the Grand Opening 
Advertising Expenditure 
and pay service providers 
directly for grand opening

[...]

advertising campaign beginning two (2) months before the scheduled date of opening and 
continuing for the first three (3) months of operation. You must, unless we designate 
otherwise, pay to us the Grand Opening Advertising Expenditure (ranging from Twelve 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500) to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000), as we 
designate). We may require that you pay all or some of the Grand Opening Advertising 
Expenditure directly to designated vendors. We collect the Grand Opening Advertising 
Expenditure and pay service providers directly for grand opening advertising and

[...]

You must conduct a grand opening advertising campaign beginning two (2) months before 
the schedule date of opening and continuing for the first three (3) months of operation. You must, 
unless we designate otherwise, pay to us the Grand Opening Advertising Expenditure (ranging 
from Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500) to Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000), 
as we designate). We may require that you pay all or some of the Grand Opening Advertising 
Expenditure directly to designated vendors. We collect the Grand Opening Advertising 
Expenditure and pay service providers directly for grand opening advertising and marketing

[...]

shall be responsible for paying all costs associated with the completion of the On-Site Coaching 
Visit, including our on-site coach’s travel, accommodations and per diem immediately upon your 
receipt of an invoice from us. We estimate that the costs of our on-site coaching team will be 
between Eight Hundred Thirty Dollars ($830) and One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Dollar 
($1,520). 

If you require additional on-site assistance, you must pay our then-current additional 
training fees (currently, Three Hundred Dollars ($300) per trainer per day), in addition to the per 
diem fee (currently, Eighty Dollars ($80) for each of our representatives, plus you must reimburse